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NI Hardened Steels Hardened Steels High Speed Steels
Work Material SKD61 « STAVAX DC53 - ELMAX - PD613 DRM3 - YXR3
(~52HRC) (~62HRC) (~68HRC)
) oK IRE AR TWEE| UPRE AR TWER|  UIRE | Al Taes
9*‘_1% ﬁ*hz:_ Under Neck Depth of Cut Feed |SpindleSpeed| Depth of Cut Feed |SpindleSpeed| Depth of Cut Feed |Spindle Speed
Dia. |Corner Radius Length
dpmm | demm | mm/min min" | dpmm | demm | mm/min min" | dpmm | demm | mm/min min’!
0.2 0.002|0.015| 200 |50,000{0.002| 0.01 | 150 |50,0000.001|0.01 100 |50,000
0.1 |0.02-0.03 (0.3 0.002|0.015| 150 |50,000{0.001| 0.01 | 100 |50,000|0.001 |0.01 50 | 50,000
0.5 0.002|0.01 150 |50,000(0.0017| 0.01| 100 |50,0000.001|0.01 50 | 50,000
0.2 0.003{0.02 | 250 |50,000{0.003| 0.02 | 200 |50,000{0.002[0.015| 150 |50,000
0.15]0.02+0.03 | 0.3 0.003[0.02 | 200 |50,000{0.003| 0.02| 150 |50,000/0.002|0.015| 100 |50,000
0.5 0.002|0.02 | 200 |50,000{0.002| 0.02| 150 |50,000{0.001[0.015| 100 |50,000
0.3 0.003|0.03 | 400 |50,000{0.003| 0.03| 350 |50,000{0.002[0.02 | 250 |50,000
0.2 gﬂggzo.os 0.5 0.003(0.03 300 |50,000{0.003| 0.03 | 300 |50,000/0.002(0.02 | 200 50,000
1 0.003[0.02 | 200 |50,000[0.003| 0.02| 200 |50,000/0.002|0.01 100 |50,000
03 [002° 0.5 + 0.75 + 1|0.003|0.05 500 |50,000(0.003| 0.05 | 400 |50,000|0.002(0.03 | 300 |50,000
"~ 1003005 |15.2 0.003/0.03 400 |50,000(0.003| 0.03| 300 |50,000(0.002/0.02 | 200 |50,000
0.4 002003 051 0.005/0.1 700 |50,000(0.005| 0.1 600 |50,000(0.003|0.03 | 400 |50,000
005401 [15.2 0.005[0.05 | 500 |50,000[0.005| 0.05| 400 |50,000/0.003|0.02 | 300 |50,000
5 0.5+ 1+ 1.5 ||0.005|0.2 600 |50,000(0.005| 0.2 600 |50,000(0.003|0.1 500 |50,000
25 0.005/0.1 600 |50,000/0.005]| 0.1 600 |50,000/0.003|0.05 | 500 |50,000
a8 s 0.5+1-1.5 ||001 |02 600 |50,000(0.01 | 0.2 600 |50,000(0.005 (0.2 500 |50,000
25 001 |01 600 |50,000/0.01 | 0.1 600 |50,0000.005 0.1 500 | 50,000
i 0.5+1+1.5 ||002 |02 800 |50,000/0.02 | 0.2 800 |50,000(0.01 0.1 700 | 50,000
2.5 001 |01 800 |50,000/0.01 | 0.1 800 |50,000(0.01 |0.05 | 700 |50,000
0 6E 0.5+ 1+ 1.5 ||0.005|0.2 600 |50,000(0.005| 0.2 600 |50,000(0.003/0.1 500 |50,000
25 0.0050.1 600 |50,000/0.005| 0.1 600 |50,0000.003|0.05 | 500 |50,000
aE e 0.5+1+1.5 ||001 |02 600 |50,000/0.01 | 0.2 600 |50,000/0.005 | 0.2 500 | 50,000
25 001 |01 600 |50,000/0.01 | 0.1 600 |50,0000.005 0.1 500 | 50,000
BEER- Y i 0.5+1-1.5 ||002 |02 | 1,000 |50,000/002 | 0.2 | 1,000 |50,000[0.01 |0.1 700 | 50,000
' 25 001 [0.1 | 1,000 |50,000[{0.01 | 0.1 | 1,000 |50,000/0.01 |0.05 | 700 |50,000
O FEEmoy 002+ 003 | 15725 [[000502 | 800 |50,000{0.005] 02 | 800 50000000301 600 | 40,000
= : s 0.005/0.1 800 |50,000/0.005]| 0.1 800 |50,000(0.003|0.05 | 600 |40,000
(Ofsliumd ! a5 s 15-25 0.02 |03 | 1,000 |50,000{0.02 | 0.2 | 1,000 |50,000{0.01 |0.1 700 | 40,000
o : : 5 001 |02 | 1,000 |50,000{001 | 0.1 | 1,000 |50,000{0.01 [0.05 | 700 |40,000
O EEm " 1525 002 [03 | 1,400 |50,000[0.02 | 0.2 | 1,200 [50,000/0.01 |0.1 | 1,000 |40,000
: 5 001 [02 | 1,400 |50,000[{0.01 | 0.1 | 1,200 |50,000/0.01 |0.05 | 1,000 |40,000
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Recommended Milling Conditions

BEEN SRR R
NI A4kt Hardened Steels Hardened Steels High Speed Steels
Work Material SKD61 + STAVAX DC53 - ELMAX - PD613 DRM3 + YXR3
(~52HRC) (~62HRC) (~68HRC)
ESS RS HHARE | TR TIRE HHARE | EHIE TIRE HHERE | EHEHE
oMF A¥RE Under Depth of Cut Feed |SpindleSpeed| Depth of Cut Feed |SpindleSpeed| Depth of Cut Feed |Spindle Speed
Dia. Corner Radius Neck
tength |l Qo mm | demm | mm/min | min® | pmm | Qemm | mavmin | min® | Bpmm | demm | mm/min | min”
0.02 - 0.03 0.005| 0.4 800 |48,000(0.005| 0.3 800 |48,000]0.005| 0.2 600 | 32,000
0.05 1.2 |0.01 0.4 | 1,000 |48,000]0.01 0.3 | 1,000 |48,000]0.01 0.2 800 | 32,000
1 0.1-02-0.3 0.03 | 04 | 1,500 [48,000(0.03 | 0.3 | 1,200 |48,000|0.01 0.2 | 1,000 |32,000
0.02 - 0.03 0.005| 0.3 800 | 48,000]0.005| 0.2 800 | 48,000 [0.005| 0.1 600 | 32,000
0.05 3«5 |0.01 0.3 | 1,000 |48,000]0.01 0.2 | 1,000 |48,000]0.01 0.1 800 | 32,000
0.1-0.2-0.3 0.02 0.3 | 1,500 |48,000|0.02 | 0.2 | 1,200 |48,000]0.01 0.1 | 1,000 | 32,000
0.02 - 0.03 0.005| 0.7 | 1,200 |32,000|0.005| 0.6 | 1,100 |32,000|0.005| 0.3 900 | 20,000
0.05 2 0.02 0.7 | 1,200 |32,000]0.01 0.6 | 1,700 |32,000]0.01 0.3 900 | 20,000
0.1-02-03 0.04 | 0.7 | 2,400 |32,000(0.04 | 0.6 | 1,800 |32,000]0.01 0.3 | 1,300 | 20,000
0.02 - 0.03 0.005| 0.7 | 1,000 |32,000]0.005| 0.6 | 1,000 |32,000(0.005| 0.3 800 | 20,000
1.5/0.05 3+45/|0.02 0.7 | 1,000 |32,000]0.01 0.6 | 1,000 |32,000]0.01 0.3 800 | 20,000
0.1-02-0.3 0.04 | 0.7 | 2,000 |32,000{0.04 | 0.6 | 1,500 |32,000|0.01 0.3 | 1,200 |20,000
0.02 - 0.03 0.005| 0.5 | 1,000 |32,000]0.005| 0.4 | 1,000 |32,000]0.005| 0.2 800 | 20,000
0.05 7.5 0.02 0.5 | 1,000 |32,000]0.01 0.4 | 1,000 |32,000]0.01 0.2 800 | 20,000
0.1-0.2-0.3 0.03 0.5 | 2,000 |32,000(0.03 | 0.4 | 1,500 |32,000|0.01 0.2 | 1,200 | 20,000
0.02 - 0.03 0.005| 0.8 | 1,200 |24,000]0.005| 0.7 | 1,100 |24,000]0.005| 0.5 900 | 16,000
0.05 3 0.02 | 0.8 | 1,200 |[24,000({0.01 | 0.7 | 1,100 |24,000 |0.01 0.5 900 | 16,000
01020305 0.05 0.8 | 2,400 |24,000|0.05 | 0.7 | 1,800 |24,000]0.01 0.5 | 1,300 | 16,000
0.02 - 0.03 0.005| 0.8 | 1,000 |24,000]|0.005| 0.7 | 1,000 |24,000(0.005| 0.5 800 | 16,000
2 |0.05 4+6 (002 | 0.8 | 1,000 |24,000]|0.01 0.7 | 1,000 |24,000(0.01 0.5 800 | 16,000
01020305 0.05 | 0.8 | 2,000 |24,000{0.05 | 0.7 | 1,500 |24,0000.01 0.5 | 1,200 | 16,000
0.02 - 0.03 0.005| 0.6 | 1,000 |24,000]0.005| 0.5 | 1,000 |24,000(0.005| 0.3 800 | 16,000
0.05 10 0.02 0.6 | 1,000 |24,000]0.01 0.5 | 1,000 |24,000]0.01 03 800 | 16,000
01020305 0.03 0.6 | 2,000 | 24,00010.03 | 0.5 | 1,500 |24,000]0.01 03 | 1,200 | 16,000 FF ~52 BT @)
HRC Hardened Steel
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31 Depth of Cut shows the maximum value for semi-finishing and finishing. Adjust milling conditions depending on the rigidity of the
machine and desired accuracy.
32 Depth of Cut: ap = Axial Dezﬂh of Cut / de = Radial Depth of Cut.
33 Recommend to apply helical or ramping for approaching into axial direction.
34 We recommend using oil mist coolant.
35 Adjust both spindle speed and feed at the same rate.
36 Adjust milling conditions according to the volume of Depth of Cut and rigidity of machine.
37 Length of tool overhang must be as short as possible.
38 Machine, tool chuck must be sufficiently accurate.
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